List of CoPGTP Members Who Will Consult on Geropsychology Program
Development

(Updated: 7/3/19)

The following is a list of COPGTP members who are willing to provide a one-time
consultation on development of a geropsychology-related training program at no cost.

California

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Heritage Clinic, a division of the Center for Aging
Resources

Consultation contact: Janet Yang, Ph.D., ABPP

Contact information: jyang@cfarl.org

Training level: Practicum, Internship, Postdoctoral fellowship, Post-licensure

Colorado

CoPGTP Organizational Member: University of Colorado at Colorado Springs, Dept.

of Psychology

Consultation contacts: Daniel Segal, Ph.D., Leilani Feliciano, & Sara H. Qualls, Ph.D., ABPP
Contact information: dsegal@uccs.edu; Ifelicia@uccs.edu; squalls@uccs.edu

Training level: Graduate studies

Illinois

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Rush University Medical Center
Consultation contact: Erin E. Emery-Tiburcio, Ph.D., ABPP
Contact information: erin_emerytiburcio@rush.edu

Training level: Internship, Postdoctoral fellowship

Massachusetts

CoPGTP Organizational Member VA Boston Healthcare System
Consultation contact: Lindsey Jacobs, Ph.D., MSPH


mailto:dsegal@uccs.edu
mailto:lfelicia@uccs.edu

Contact information: Mary.JacobsDodson2@va.gov
Training level: Internship, Postdoctoral fellowship

Missouri

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Washington University
Consultation contact: Brian Carpenter, Ph.D.

Contact information: bcarpenter@wustl.edu, 314-935-8212
Training level: Graduate studies

New York

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Ferkauf Graduate School of Psychology, Yeshiva
University

Consultation contact: Richard Zweig, Ph.D., ABPP

Contact information: richard.zweig@yu.edu, 646-592-4349

Training level: Graduate studies

Vermont

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Department of Veterans Affairs, Office of Mental
Health and Suicide Prevention

Consultation contact: Michele Karel, Ph.D., ABPP

Contact information: Michele.Karel@va.gov

Training level: Internship, Postdoctoral fellowship, Post-licensure

Virginia

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Central Virginia VA Healthcare System
Consultation contacts: Lindsey Slaughter, Psy.D., ABPP & Tom Campbell, Ph.D., ABPP
Contact information: lindsey.slaughter2@va.gov; Thomas.campbell 4@va.gov
Training levels: Internship, Postdoctoral fellowship

Wisconsin

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Milwaukee VA Medical Center
Consultation contact: Heather Smith, Ph.D., ABPP

Contact information: Heather.Smith7@va.gov

Training level: Practicum, Internship, Postdoctoral fellowship


mailto:bcarpenter@wustl.edu
mailto:lindsey.slaughter2@va.gov
mailto:4@va.gov

The following is a list of CoOPGTP members who are willing to provide more extensive
consultations on a fee for service basis. The arrangements are made privately between
the consultant and the individual or group requesting the services. COPGTP makes no
endorsement of these services.

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Washington University
Consultation contact: Brian Carpenter, Ph.D.

Contact information: bcarpenter@wustl.edu, 314-935-8212
Training level: Graduate studies

CoPGTP Organizational Member: Rush University Medical Center
Consultation contact: Erin E. Emery-Tiburcio, Ph.D., ABPP
Contact information: erin_emerytiburcio@rush.edu

Training level: Internship, Postdoctoral fellowship
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